CH \$40.00 1872

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM675734 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alpha Assembly Solutions UK Limited		10/15/2019	Private Limited Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fernox Limited		
Street Address:	Unit 2 Genesis Business Park		
Internal Address:	Albert Drive, Sheerwater		
City:	Woking, Surrey		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	GU21 5RW		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND AND WALES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1872126	FERNOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 784-3116

Email: carmodytms@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennessey LLP

Address Line 1: 195 Church Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1950

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FERNOX

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fatima Lahnin

Address Line 1: Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennessey LLP

Address Line 2: 195 Church Street, P.O. Box 1950

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. Freed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0312

900644590

SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Freed/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021	
Total Attachments: 1 source=W3345046#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0313



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 208173

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

ALPHA ASSEMBLY SOLUTIONS UK LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

FERNOX LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 15th October 2019.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0314



RECORDED: 09/21/2021